                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
IGBT  Modules
VCES          1200V
IC             10A
Applications
·Motor Drivers
·AC and DC servo drive amplifier
·UPS (Uninterruptible Power Supplies)
Features
·Low switching losses
·Low VCE
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 IGBT-brake-chopper
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCES VGE=0V, IC=1mA, Tvj=25℃ 1200 V
Continuous Collector Current IC TC=100℃,Tvjmax=175℃ 10 A
Repetitive Peak Collector Current ICRM tp=1ms 20 A
Gate-Emitter Voltage VGES Tvj=25℃
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Diode-Rectifier
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Tvj=25℃ 1600 V
Average output Current
50/60Hz, sine wave
IF(AV) TC=100℃ 10 A
Maximum RMS Current at
Rectifier Output
IRMSM TC=100℃ 20 A
Surge Forward Current IFSM VR=0V,tp=10ms,Tvj=45℃ 100
I2t-value I2t VR=0V
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Module Characteristics                                    TC=25° C unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Isolation voltage V isol t=1min,f=50Hz 2500   V
Maximum Junction Temperature  Tjmax    175 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Tvj op  -40  150 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg  -40  150 ℃
Stray-inductance-module
                                               MG10P12E1
S
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0 40 80 120 160 200
E
 [
m
J]
RG  [ohm]
Fig9.Diode Switching Loss(Erec) vs.Rg
VCC=600V
IF=10A
VGE=±15V
Tvj=150℃
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z
th
j-
S
 [
K
/W
]
t  [s]
 Fig10
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1, 19-May-24                              12
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Dimensions
                                               MG10P12E1
S-M443                                                                  www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.1,